TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

"CRUSADERST"

1989 FOOTBALL SEASON

WON 8 LOST 4

Annual Football Booklet

Volume I



No.

10
14
15
20

Coaches:

Headmaster:

TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Name
Larry Mullis
Stacy Savage

Kelly Green

Michael Slaughter

Chris Morris
Jason Cook
Chad Sapp

Mark Bell
Erwin Orr
Allen Manning
Cory Dodge
Charles Coleman
Danny Vaughn
Adam Coussons
Wesley Black
Donny Bradshaw
Kris Rickerson
Chad Lewis
Steve Buckins
Steve Pope
Scott Mackey
Ballou Barrett

Den Holder

Ronald M. Bradley, Ken Spooner

Ronald W. Kea

Chairman of Board: Dr.

Cheerleaders:

Cheerleader Sponsors:

o4}

"CRUSADERS"
1989 FOOTBALL ROSTER

Grade

12
10

9
10

12
12
10
12
11
10
10
11
11

9

G

10

"y ja—
[SCR NG ENG]

[
et

9]

Weight

150
120

90
153
141
145
110
145
145
190
175
165
165
166

o
jv

[
o

[y
L =l
<o i

D

200

[T ]
o W
~3

o]
]

)

Off.

-

o oo ow

[ e e v B N v A v S v s B

ot

Pk
L

et

[ e

[
i

Mrs. Nancv Rickerson, Mrs. Linda Jones

Def.

= o MWW o W oo

ws]

Monica Bracewell, Kim Butler, Christie Garrett, Heather
Jackson, Rachael Jones (captain), Charla Leatherwood,
Ginger Pierce, Michele Pullen, Lauri Wilkes



WON

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY

13

20

34

38

10

17

FINAL RESULTS

LOST 4

TIFTAREA
FULLIRGTON
RUTLEDGE ACADEMY
OCMULGEE ACADEMY
DAVID EMANUEL
FLINT RIVER
ROBERT TOOMBS
WESTBROOK
PINEWOOD
MEMORIAL DAY
THOMAS JEFFERSON

SOUTHWEST GEGRGIA

13



FINAL RUSHING STATISTICS

RUSHING NET
PLAYER ATTEMPTS YARDAGE AVERAGE TDs PATs
Charles Coleman 175 928 5.3 12
Allen Manning 85 615 7.2 5 1
Chad Lewis 11 80 7.3 1
Frwin Orr 16 36 2.3
Jason Cook 14 9 .6
Chris Morris 1 2 2.0
Mark Bell 1 1 1.0
Chad Sapp 5 -8 -1.6
Larry Mullis 46 -22 - .5 1

FINAL PASSING STATISTICS

AVG. YDS.
NET ER
PLAYER ATMPTS COMP  INTER YDS  COMPLETION TDs  PATs
Larry Mullis 116 54 8 669 12.4 4

Erwin Orr 2 1 18 9.0



FINAL PASS RECEIVING STATISTICS

AVG. YDS.
PLAYER RECEPTIONS NET YARDS PER CATCH TDs
Erwin Orr 30 461 15.4 4
Charles Coleman 14 125 8.9
Allen Manning 4 49 9.8
Chad Lewis 2 30 15.0
Chris Morris 2 11 5.5
Jason Cook 2 6 3.0
Cory Dodge 1 6 6.0
SCORING

2 PT. TOTAL
PLAYER TDs PATs PATs FG POINTS
Charles Coleman 13 78
Erwin Orr 6 1 38
Allen Manning 5 2 34
Chad Lewis 1 8 3 23
Larry Mullis 3 18
Steve Pope 1 6

Chris Morris 3 3



PLAYER

Chad Lewis
Charles Coleman
Allen Manning
Steve Pope

Den Holder

Larry Mullis

Michael Slaughter

Danny Vaughn
Jason Cook
Erwin Orr
Scott Mackey
Cory Dodge
Chris Morris
Mark Bell

Kris Rickerson
Adam Coussons
Steve Buckins

Chad Sapp

FIRST
HIT

72

60

40

53

27

18

26

23

10

L

TACKLES

SACKS

11
15

10

S

ASSISTS

117
90
96

46

64
52
41
37
26

10

(S w

ta

TOTAL

TACKLES

193

153

147

114

109

101

88

83

78

64

o

b2



PLAYER

Larry Mullis
Chad Lewis
Erwin Orr

Den Holder
Charles Coleman
Jason Cook

Cory Dodge
Scott Mackey
Allen Manning

Steve Pope

Michael Slaughter

Danny Vaughn

FUMBLE

RECOVERIES

INTERCEPTIONS




TCS TEAM HIGHLIGHTS (Single Game)

Total Offense 356 yards vs. Memorial Day
Total Defense 56 yards vs. Ocmulgee Academy
56 yards vs. David Emanuel
Rushing Offense 319 yvards vs. Memorial Day
Rushing Defense 26 yards vs. David Emanuel
Passing Offense 126 yards vs. Pinewood

o

Passing Defense yards vs. Rutledge Academy

0 vards vs. Ocmulgee Academy
Fumble Recoveries 4 vs., Tiftarea

4 vs. Fullington
Passes Intercepted 4 vs, Thomas Jefferson
Most Points 38 vs. David Emanuel
Most Touchdowns 6
Most PATs 3

3

Blocked Punts

vs. David Emanuel
vs. Ocmulgee
vs. David Emanuel

TCS INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS (Single Game)

Total Offense 233 yards by Charles Coleman vs. Memorial Day
Rushing Yardage 209 yards by Charles Coleman vs. Memorial Day
Most TDs Rushing 2, four times by Charles Coleman
2 by Allen Manning vs. David Emanuel
Passing Attempts 25 by Larry Mullis vs. Southwest Georgia
Passing Completions 11 by Larry Mullis vs. Southwest Georgia
Most PATs 2, tied 4 times (Lewis, 3; Morris, 1)
Most Pass Receptions 6 by Erwin Orr vs. Pinewocod
Most Yds. by Pass Rec. 104 yards by Erwin Orr vs. Pinewood
Most TD Receptions 1 by Frwin Orr on 4 occasions
Most Touchdowns 2, four times by Charles Coleman
2 by Allen Manning vs. David Emanuel
Most Interceptions 1, tied numerous times
Most Fumble Recoveries 2 by Chard Lewis vs. Fullington
Most First Hits 13 by Charles Coleman vs. Pinewood
Most Sacks 5 by Steve Pope vs. David Emanuel
Most Assists 16 by Charles Coleman vs. Ocmulgee Academy
Most Tackles (Total) 23 by Chad Lewis vs. Ocmulgee Academy

23 by Chad Lewis vs. Thomas Jefferson
23 by Charles Coleman vs. Pinewood
Longest Scoring Run 75 yards by Allen Manning vs. Ocmulgee
Longest Scoring Pass Play 68 vards, Larry Mullis to Erwin Orr vs. Fullington



TCS INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS (SEASON)

Total Offense

Most

Touchdowns

Rushing Yardage

Most

TDs Rushing

Passing Yardage

Most

Pass

TDs Passing

Completions

Reception Yardage

Pass
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most

Longest Scoring Punt Return

Longest Scoring Return of

Receptions

TDs by Reception
Points

Fumble Recoveries
Interceptions
First Hits

Sacks

Assists

Total Tackles

1,035 yards, Charles Coleman
13, Charles Coleman

928 yards, Charles Coleman
12, Charles Coleman

669 yards, Larry Mullis

4, Larry Mullis

54, Larry Mullis

461, Erwin Orr

30, Erwin Orr

4, Erwin Orr

78, Charles Coleman

7, Chad Lewis

7, Larry Mullis (2 returned for TDs)
72, Chad Lewis

15, Steve Pope

117, Chad Lewis

193, Chad Lewis

MISCELLANEOUS SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

Intercepted Pass

Longest Scoring Return of

Blocked Punt
Longest Field Goal

40 yards, Erwin Orr vs. David Emanuel

50 yards, Larry Mullis vs. Flint River

9 yvards, Steve Pope vs. Thomas Jefferson

28 yards, Chad Lewis vs. Memorial Day



1989
ALL STATE PLAYERS
Chad Lewis LB Larry Mullis DB

ALL REGION PLAYERS

Charles Coleman OB Larry Mullis DB

Den Holder DE Erwin Orr WR

Chad Lewis LB Steve Pope DE

Allen Manning LB Danny Vaughn C
1989

INDIVIDUAL AWARD WINNERS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER CHAD LEWIS
BEST OFFENSIVE LINEMAN DANNY VAUGHN
BEST OFFENSIVE BACK CHARLES COLEMAN
BEST DEFENSIVE LINEMAN STEVE POPE

BEST DEFENSIVE BACK ALLEN MANNING
BEST EFFORT LARRY MULLIS
MOST IMPROVED DEN HOLDER

SPORTSMANSHIP ERWIN ORR



