TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL "CRUSADERS"

1989 FOOTBALL SEASON
WON 8 LOST 4



Annual Football Booklet
Volume I

TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

"CRUSADERS"

1989 FOOTBALL ROSTER

No.	Name	Grade	Weight	Off.	Def.
10	Larry Mullis	12	150	В	В
14	Stacy Savage	10	120	В	В
15	Kelly Green	9	90	В	В
20	Michael Slaughter	10	153	L	В
21	Chris Morris	12	141	L	L
22	Jason Cook	12	145	В	В
23	Chad Sapp	10	110	В	В
30	Mark Bell	12	145	В	L
32	Erwin Orr	11	145	В.	В
34	Allen Manning	10	190	В	В
39	Cory Dodge	10	175	L	В
42	Charles Coleman	11	165	В	В
55	Danny Vaughn	11	165	L	В
58	Adam Coussons	9	166	L	В
64	Wesley Black	9	136	L	В
67	Donny Bradshaw	10	175	L	L
69	Kris Rickerson	9	250	L	7
71	Chad Lewis	12	200	L	L/B
72	Steve Buckins	12	235	L	The second
73	Steve Pope	11	207	L	
75	Scott Mackey	12	250		Ī.
78	Ballou Barrett	8	170	To a second	L
80	Den Holder	general general	145	I,	L

Coaches: Ronald M. Bradley, Ken Spooner

Headmaster: Ronald W. Kea

Chairman of Board: Dr. J. Y. Jones

Cheerleaders: Monica Bracewell, Kim Butler, Christie Garrett, Heather Jackson, Rachael Jones (captain), Charla Leatherwood,

Ginger Pierce, Michele Pullen, Lauri Wilkes

Cheerleader Sponsors: Mrs. Nancy Rickerson, Mrs. Linda Jones

FINAL RESULTS

WON 8 LOST 4

TRINITY	6	TIFTAREA	13
TRINITY	13	FULLINGTON	0
TRINITY	20	RUTLEDGE ACADEMY	0
TRINITY	34	OCMULGEE ACADEMY	0
TRINITY	38	DAVID EMANUEL	0
TRINITY	20	FLINT RIVER	7
TRINITY	6	ROBERT TOOMBS	25
TRINITY	9	WESTBROOK	6
TRINITY	10	PINEWOOD	14
TRINITY	17	MEMORIAL DAY	C
TRINITY	27	THOMAS JEFFERSON	10
TRINITY	0	SOUTHWEST GEORGIA	34

FINAL RUSHING STATISTICS

PLAYER	RUSHING ATTEMPTS	NET <u>YARDAGE</u>	AVERAGE	TDs	PATs
Charles Coleman	175	928	5.3	12	
Allen Manning	85	615	7.2	5	1
Chad Lewis	11	80	7.3	1	
Erwin Orr	16	36	2.3		
Jason Cook	14	9	.6		
Chris Morris	1	2	2.0		
Mark Bell	1	1	1.0		
Chad Sapp	5	-8	-1.6		
Larry Mullis	46	-22	5	1	

FINAL PASSING STATISTICS

PLAYER	ATMPTS	COMP	INTER	NET YDS	AVG. YDS. PER COMPLETION	TDs	PATs
Larry Mullis	116	54	8	669	12.4	4	
Erwin Orr	2	1		18	9.0		

FINAL PASS RECEIVING STATISTICS

PLAYER	RECEPTIONS	NET YARDS	AVG. YDS. PER CATCH	TDs
Erwin Orr	30	461	15.4	4
Charles Coleman	14	125	8.9	
Allen Manning	4	49	9.8	
Chad Lewis	2	30	15.0	
Chris Morris	2	11	5.5	
Jason Cook	2	6	3.0	
Cory Dodge	1	6	6.0	

SCORING

PLAYER	<u>TDs</u>	2 PT. PATs	PATs	<u>FG</u>	TOTAL POINTS
Charles Coleman	13				78
Erwin Orr	6	1			38
Allen Manning	5	2			34
Chad Lewis	1		8	3	23
Larry Mullis	3				18
Steve Pope	1				6
Chris Morris			3		3

TACKLES

PLAYER	FIRST HIT	SACKS	ASSISTS	TOTAL TACKLES
Chad Lewis	72	4	117	193
Charles Coleman	60	3	90	153
Allen Manning	40	11	96	147
Steve Pope	53	15	46	114
Den Holder	37	10	62	109
Larry Mullis	26		75	101
Michael Slaughter	27	3	58	88
Danny Vaughn	18	1	64	83
Jason Cook	26		52	78
Erwin Orr	23		41	64
Scott Mackey	10		37	47
Cory Dodge	5	1	26	32
Chris Morris	9		10	19
Mark Bell	5		5	10
Kris Rickerson	3		5	8
Adam Coussons	1		2	3
Steve Buckins			2	2
Chad Sapp	1		7	2

PLAYER	FUMBLE RECOVERIES	INTERCEPTIONS
Larry Mullis	2	7
Chad Lewis	7	
Erwin Orr	1	4
Den Holder	3	
Charles Coleman	2	1
Jason Cook	1	
Cory Dodge	1	
Scott Mackey	1	
Allen Manning	1	
Steve Pope	1	
Michael Slaughter	1	
Danny Vaughn	. 1	

TCS TEAM HIGHLIGHTS (Single Game)

Total Offense Total Defense

Rushing Offense Rushing Defense Passing Offense Passing Defense

Fumble Recoveries

Passes Intercepted Most Points Most Touchdowns Most PATs

Blocked Punts

356 yards vs. Memorial Day 56 yards vs. Ocmulgee Academy 56 yards vs. David Emanuel 319 yards vs. Memorial Day 26 yards vs. David Emanuel 126 yards vs. Pinewood

O yards vs. Rutledge Academy O yards vs. Ocmulgee Academy

4 vs. Tiftarea 4 vs. Fullington

4 vs. Thomas Jefferson 38 vs. David Emanuel 6 vs. David Emanuel 3 vs. Ocmulgee

3 vs. David Emanuel

TCS INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS (Single Game)

Total Offense Rushing Yardage Most TDs Rushing

Passing Attempts Passing Completions

Most PATs

Most Pass Receptions Most Yds. by Pass Rec. Most TD Receptions

Most Touchdowns

Most Interceptions Most Fumble Recoveries

Most First Hits Most Sacks Most Assists

Most Tackles (Total)

Longest Scoring Run Longest Scoring Pass Play 233 yards by Charles Coleman vs. Memorial Day 209 yards by Charles Coleman vs. Memorial Day

2, four times by Charles Coleman 2 by Allen Manning vs. David Emanuel 25 by Larry Mullis vs. Southwest Georgia 11 by Larry Mullis vs. Southwest Georgia 2, tied 4 times (Lewis, 3; Morris, 1)

6 by Erwin Orr vs. Pinewood

104 yards by Erwin Orr vs. Pinewood

1 by Erwin Orr on 4 occasions 2, four times by Charles Coleman 2 by Allen Manning vs. David Emanuel

1, tied numerous times

2 by Chard Lewis vs. Fullington 13 by Charles Coleman vs. Pinewood 5 by Steve Pope vs. David Emanuel

16 by Charles Coleman vs. Ocmulgee Academy

23 by Chad Lewis vs. Ocmulgee Academy 23 by Chad Lewis vs. Thomas Jefferson 23 by Charles Coleman vs. Pinewood

75 yards by Allen Manning vs. Ocmulgee

68 yards, Larry Mullis to Erwin Orr vs. Fullington

TCS INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS (SEASON)

Total Offense

Most Touchdowns

Rushing Yardage

Most TDs Rushing

Passing Yardage

Most TDs Passing

Pass Completions

Reception Yardage

Pass Receptions

Most TDs by Reception

Most Points

Most Fumble Recoveries

Most Interceptions

Most First Hits

Most Sacks

Most Assists

Most Total Tackles

1,035 yards, Charles Coleman

13, Charles Coleman

928 yards, Charles Coleman

12, Charles Coleman

669 yards, Larry Mullis

4, Larry Mullis

54, Larry Mullis

461, Erwin Orr

30, Erwin Orr

4, Erwin Orr

78, Charles Coleman

7, Chad Lewis

7, Larry Mullis (2 returned for TDs)

72. Chad Lewis

15, Steve Pope

117, Chad Lewis

193, Chad Lewis

MISCELLANEOUS SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

Longest Scoring Punt Return

Longest Scoring Return of Intercepted Pass

Longest Scoring Return of

Blocked Punt

Longest Field Goal

40 yards, Erwin Orr vs. David Emanuel

50 yards, Larry Mullis vs. Flint River

9 yards, Steve Pope vs. Thomas Jefferson

28 yards, Chad Lewis vs. Memorial Day

1989

ALL STATE PLAYERS

Chad Lewis LB

Larry Mullis DB

ALL REGION PLAYERS

1989 INDIVIDUAL AWARD WINNERS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER CHAD LEWIS BEST OFFENSIVE LINEMAN DANNY VAUGHN BEST OFFENSIVE BACK CHARLES COLEMAN BEST DEFENSIVE LINEMAN STEVE POPE BEST DEFENSIVE BACK ALLEN MANNING BEST EFFORT LARRY MULLIS MOST IMPROVED DEN HOLDER SPORTSMANSHIP ERWIN ORR